
UBRC 2023 NATIONAL STANDINGS

UPDATED THROUGH 04/19/2023 - (POINTS STARTED FRESH 09/12/2022)

TOP GUN Contestant/Horse Total 1D

1 Lisa Warfield - Friday Nite Headline 792

2 Tammy Stedman - Leos Rare News 675

3 Jessie Marreel - Lady Quigley 534

4 Gayleen Malone - Tinys Second Dash 426

5 Emily Keefer - Just Look Quix 291

6 Lauren Keeney - Shadows Firewalker 290

7 Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger 274

8 Ivy Redfield - Kaidens Six Shooter 272

9 Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 266

10 Tia Murphy - I Can Make U Famous 264

11 Christine Dix - Shakey 257

12 JR Winter - TM Sixth O Whiskey 224

13 Tara Peterson - Hank 224

14 Sunni Taylor - Royal Contessa 223

15 Raegan Taylor - Vacas Lil Frenchman 222

Barbie Luhman - Off The Table Mabel 216

Allie Novotny - Dashing French King 192

Ivy Redfield - Quioxtes On A Streak 190

Aimee Weaver - JM Pockets Golden Dream 189

Samantha Moulding - Otis 174

Lori Strozzi - Possible Cash Perks 173

Cierra Erickson - DTF Dash Ta That 150

Mesa Radue - Dee 147

Ashley Schad - CM Duals Blue Remedy 127

Julia Hoagland - TS Fama Frost 118

Carsyn Hibbs - Blazin Exs N Ohs 115

Amy Winter - TM Sixty Proof 115

Kelly Hanson - Earl 110

Ebbie Hanson - If U Can (Dukie Zeus) 106

Tara Peterson - Wild Oh Henry (Hank?) 100

Brittney Wing - GSP CruisinOnFame 97

Kelsie Robinson - TK Handful Of Money 90

Carsyn Hibbs - Bea Bop Olena 88

Lynnsey Dreiling - Jet N Texas 84

Ivy Redfield - Judge Dat 81

TJ Little - Raren To Rock 76

Kristi Nelson - HR Dandi Legend 67

Jessica London - Kellys Special News 64

Zoey Bruyer - Manus Ropin River (Birdie) 64

Maci DeHaan - Rowdy 59

Peggy Huntington - Hammers And Hard Hats 59

Lisa Warfield - Firewater B Dashin 57

Saundra Ardoin - Goodbye Rare Cash 56

Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 56

Wendy McCaffree - Fast Eddie Bug 56

Kava Huestis - Special Guy Dash 49

Amy Winter - TM Finish UR Whiskey 48

Sheila Manley - How Fast News Flys 45

Lynnsey Dreiling - Jakes A Card Shark 44

Sophia Bates - JLW Raren Ta Be Famous 44

Lynnsey Dreiling - Six Shooter Babe 41



Amy Prechter - Exclusive Savannah 28

Contestant/Horse Total 2D

1 Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger 463

2 Drew Zipperian - Boone Smkn Ta Fame 360

3 Traci Milohov - Little Hot Shot Gal 344

4 Ebbie Hanson - If U Can (Dukie Zeus) 304

5 Jessie Marreel - Radient Prestige 281

6 Julie Lenoir - Royal Joane 254

7 Aimee Weaver - JM Pockets Golden Dream 239

8 Lynnsey Dreiling - Six Shooter Babe 229

9 Lexi Murer - The Real Version 213

10 Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 187

11 Ashley Randall - Turning Income 166

12 Reed Redfield - Earl 164

13 Jessica London - Bonavento 162

14 Aspen Cok - CP Epics Percilla 160

15 Kristi Bailly - YGW French Cacao 152

Lisa Warfield - Friday Nite Headline 148

Susan Ryan - Dox All American 131

Aspen Cok - My Favorite Fling 128

Zoey Bruyer - Manus Ropin River (Birdie) 117

Chloe Pollan - Watchtheblurr 116

Amy Winter - TM Six Appeal 114

Brittney Wing - Peppys Sandy Otoe 112

Lacy Lamb - Royally Dashing 102

Amy Winter - TM Sixth O Whiskey 96

Bryton Kipp - Tucks Fisher 94

Ivy Redfield - Quixotes On A Streak 91

Kaelin McMillan - BNH Hey Miss Tiffen 87

Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 81

Sheila Manley - How Fast News Flys 80

Amy Winter - TM Finish UR Whiskey 78

JR Winter - TM Sixth O Whiskey 75

Lynnsey Dreiling - Jet N Texas 73

Rhiannon Whitlock - Royal Smokalena 70

Kelly Hanson - Jackpot 69

Brittney Wing - GSP CruisinOnFame 67

Tera Flink - Fantala Frost 66

Sophia Bates - JLW Rarentabefemous 59

Victoria Kunishi - Shuuichi Cat 59

Lori Strozzi - Possible Cash Perks 55

Diana Morris - Babeilikewhatisee 54

Shana Nisbet - Frenchmans Jet Pal 53

Aspen Cok - So Famous First Lady 51

Ivy Redfield - Judge Dat 50

Lisa Warfield - Fire Fire Fire Fire 50

Carsyn Hibbs - Bea Bop Olena 49

Natalya McLees - Mr. Malone 49

Ardythe Bessette - Explosive Talent 49

Jessie Lyons - WB Hot Dasher Drift 44

Kava Huestis - KN Fames Best Yet 42

Natalya McLees - CW Wasted Wages 40

Amy Winter - CR 39



Cassie DeYong - Eddy 37

TJ Little - Raren To Rock 35

Stephanie Jones - CP Cleats 34

Sophia Bates - Frenchmans Driftin Sun 27

Contestant/Horse Total 3D

1 Jessica London - Bonavento 320

2 Kristi Bailly - YGW French Cacao 271

3 Susan Ryan - Dox All American 220

4 Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 176

5 Saundra Ardoin - Goodbye Rare Cash 139

6 Chloe Pollan - Watchtheblurr 136

7 Lynnsey Dreiling - Six Shooter Babe 131

8 Tammy Novotny - My Muscadine 125

9 Kaelin McMillan - BNH Hey Miss Tiffen 124

10 Bobbie Shular - King Cash Tivio 122

11 Natalya McLees - CW Wasted Wages 120

12 Reed Redfield - Earl 111

13 Cassie DeYong - CCR Leyros CU Profit - Moses 106

14 Sunni Taylor - Royal Contessa 100

15 Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 91

Jessie Lyons - WB Hot Dasher Drift 90

Barbara Bessette - Shes A Special Cisco 90

Olivia Elliott - Zips Sir Pride 77

Diana Morris - Babeilikewhatisee 73

Shana Nisbet - AR Lucky Seven 71

Shana Nisbet - Frenchmans Jet Pal 62

Ivy Redfield - Judge June Bug 61

Rikki Jo Otoupalik - Chex 60

Victoria Kunishi - Shuuichi Cat 59

Natalya McLees - Mr. Malone 58

Rhiannon Whitlock - Royal Smokalena 56

Sedona Heimann - Stars Over Memphis 56

Megan McGrade - BetOnAMoonBeam 54

Carsyn Hibbs - Bea Bop Olena 51

Cierra Farrill - Hollywood Glo Kid 50

Traci Milohov - Little Hot Shot Gal 50

Wendy McCaffaree - Fast Eddie Bug 49

Aimee Weaver - JM Pockets Golden Dream 48

Christine Dix - Shakey 48

Zoey Bruyer - Manus Ropin River (Birdie) 48

TJ Little - Jazzys Silver Lynx 46

Makilah Bauska - Streakin For Perks 45

Lynnsey Dreiling - Jakes A Card Shark 44

Allie Novotny - Dashing French King 44

Ebbie Hanson - If U Can (Dukie Zeus) 42

Lynn Formell - Profits Primadona 42

Elly Wirth - Shakers Jory Dash 37

Kelly Hanson - Jackpot 37

JR Winter - TM Six Appeal 36

Darae Larson - SL Oakies Dash 35



Aspen Cok - CP Epics Percilla 34

Lacy Lamb - Royally Dashing 34

Tera Flink - Fantala Frost 34

Ashley Randall - Turning Income 33

Katie Smith - TS Girls Got Perks 31

Amy Winter - TM Six Appeal 28

Contestant/Horse Total 4D

1 Elena Hagen - Mon Ami Corona 189

2 Ivy Redfield - Judge June Bug 156

3 Luanne Cutler - TS Tres Hot Colours 128

4 Christine Dix - Al's Jet Gal 113

5 Bobbie Shular - King Cash Tivio 109

6 Ivy Redfield - TS Shakers Surprise 102

7 Brooklyn Russel - San Pedrino Bar 92

8 Megan McGrade - BetOnAMoonBeam 92

9 Tara Boulanger - Shelbys Storm 88

10 Jessica London - Lady Speightstown 73

11 Kaelin McMillan - Sir Doc Chevrolet 70

12 Jessie Lyons - Woods Royal Fame 67

13 Lynnsey Dreiling - Six Shooter Babe 61

14 Traci Milohov - BNH Miss Chickasha 59

15 Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 49

Keegan Mayes - Lucky Sugar Dixie 49

Liz Clinch - One Famous Sugar Daddy 48

TJ Little - Frenchie 46

Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger 42

Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 40

Aimee Weaver - JM Pockets Golden Dream 34

Drew Zipperian - Boone Smkn Ta Fame 33

Lacey Pollan - Indian Eight 29

Rhiannon Whitlock - Royal Smokalena 28

Tara Boulanger - Tys Little Jewel 27

Ebbie Hanson - If U Can (Dukie Zeus) 25

Cierra Farrill - Hollywood Glo Kid 21

Cassie DeYong - Moses 18

YOUNG GUN Contestant/Horse Total 1D

1 Lacy Lamb - Tuckers Missie Chex 341

2 Katie Smith - TS Girls Got Perks 275

3 Parker Lenhardt - Wee Zan Parrs Gal 264

4 Reed Redfield - Earl 144

5 Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially (Rodee) 127

6 Maci DeHaan - AsGoodAsRowdyGets (Rowdy) 121

7 Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 120

8 Lacy Lamb - Royally Dashing 106

9 Jordynn Carson - Peaches 105



10 Maddy Clinch - Fridays Tomcat 93

Chloe Pollan - Watchtheblurr 67

Belle Taylor - Bliss 64

Sophia Bates - JLW Rarentabefamous 62

Jordynn Carson - Hardaway 60

Makilah Bauska - Streakin For Perks 60

Mia Larson - Mooshue 48

Austyn Rask - Docs Haidas Jay 42

Olivia Elliott - Zips Sir Pride 40

Rikki Jo Otoupalik - Chex 40

Lexi Murer - The Real Version 36

Kimbrea Thornsberry - MS Jay Barr Kitty 31

Elyse Ulrich - Moon You For Cash 24

Julia Hoagland - TS Fama Frost 23

Raegan Taylor - Vacas Lil Frenchman 20

Wynn McCaffree - Zans Echol Pine 20

Contestant/Horse Total 2D

1 Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 268

2 Grace Lenhardt - Daisy Dukes Bikini Top 120

3 Belle Taylor - Bliss 100

4 Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially (Rodee) 89

5 Madison Lovaas - Paris 72

6 Bryton Kipp - Tucks Fisher 60

7 Katie Smith - TS Girls Got Perks 37

8 Reed Redfield - Earl 36

9 Elyse Ulrich - Moon You For Cash 29

10 Lacy Lamb - Royally Dashing 29

Olivia Elliott - Zips Sir Pride 29

Rikki Jo Otoupalik - Chex 29

Sidnee Heimann - Leilo 22

Contestant/Horse Total 3D

1 Elyse Ulrich - Moon You For Cash 111

2 Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially (Rodee) 80

3 Danee Percival - Tex Me 48

4 Belle Taylor - Bliss 48

5 Summer Lamb - Sakem Skydrifter 43

6 Waylon Little - Rey O Lynx 43

7 Katie Smith - TS Girls Got Perks 24

8 MaKinley Walker - Flip 17

9 Kintla DeYong - Hezaburninfreckle 17

Contestant/Horse Total 4D



1 Waylon Little - Rey O Lynx 64

2 Abbi Keech - Rodeo Especially (Rodee) 63

3 Alora Bonnevie - JT D Easily Streakin 60

4 Waylon Little - Jazzys Silver Lynx 42

5 Brooklyn Russel - San Pedrino Bar 36

6 Kintal DeYong - Hezaburninfreckle 34

7 Amanda Pesicka - Sparky 30

8 Elyse Ulrich - Moon You For Cash 16

9 MaKinley Walker - Flip 16

10 Jordynn Carson - Peaches 13

LEDGE GUN Contestant/Horse Total 1D

1 Sheila Manley - Perks Avenger 404

2 Susan Ryan - Dox All American 332

3 Gayleen Malone - Tinys Second Dash 145

4 Valerie Dunlap - Flashy Cinderyella 140

5 Tara Peterson - Hank 98

6 Tammy Novotny - Rudy 80

7 Bobbie Shular - King Cash Tivio 80

8 Lori Strozzi - Possible Cash Perks 60

9 Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 40

10 Peggy Huntington - Hammers And Hard Hats 23

Contestant/Horse Total 2D

1 Ebbie Hansen - If U Can ( Dukie Zeus) 76

2 Tammy Novotny - April 70

3 Jessie Lyons - WB Hot Dasher Drift 54

4 Traci Milohov - Little Hotshot Gal 50

5 Diana Morris - Babeilikewhatisee 34

Contestant/Horse Total 3D

1 Valerie Dunlap - Flashy Cinderyella 68

2 Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 50

3 Tara Boulanger - Tys Little Jewel 36

4 Ebbie Hansen - If U Can ( Dukie Zeus) 34

5 Laurie Turner - An Oakie With Bux 34

6 Susan Ryan - Dox All American 22

7 Bobbie Shular - King Cash Tivio 17

Contestant/Horse Total 4D

1 Lori Yount - Modochs Peppy Moon 52

2 Tara Boulanger - Shelbys Storm 24

3 Tara Boulanger - Tys Little Jewel 17

SQUIRT GUN Contestant/Horse Total 1D

1 Wynn McCaffree - Zans Echol Pine 105



2 Lacy DeHaan - Ruby 46

3 Ryeitt Griffin - Peppys Sandy Otoe 36

4 Kintla De Yong - Burner 24

5 Adi Keefer - Que 14

6 Blakely Taylor - Bliss 12

7 Levi Ott 12

8 Rikki Jo Otoupalik - Honda 12

9 Trig Redfield - Woody 12

10 Rikki Jo Otoupalik - Chex 12

11 Ryeitt Griffin - Stetson 12

Contestant/Horse Total 2D

1 Rikki Jo Otoupalik - Chex 11

Contestant/Horse Total 3D

1 Lacy DeHaan - Ruby 14

Contestant/Horse Total 4D

1 Kintla De Yong - Burner 38

2 Adi Keefer - Que 14

3 Blakely Taylor - Bliss 12

4 Saydi Keefer - Buddy 10


